
   

AI-39993       4.             

DRAINAGE DISTRICT

Meeting Date: 08/06/2013  

Submitted By: Jaime Salazar, DRAINAGE

DISTRICT

Department: DRAINAGE DISTRICT

Information

CAPTION

A.) Requesting approval of Change Order No.2 increase of $3,800.00 for Asago, LLC dba Asago

Construction as it relates to Edinburg WWTP Effluent Line Roadway Crossings, Project Engineer: Tedsi

Infrastructure Group.   

B.) Requesting approval to surplus excess bollards left over from the levee projects and approval to

transfer to Hidalgo County Pct. 4.  

2013 BOND SERIES

C.) Requesting approval to rescind action taken by the HCDD1 Board of Directors on May 28, 2013 as it

relates to Pct. 4 San Carlos Regional Project-Dos Logistics, Inc. 

BACKGROUND

Attachments

Change Order No.2 

Form Review

Inbox Reviewed By Date

Budget & Management Obdett Calzada 08/02/2013 09:05 AM

Final Approval Monica Badillo 08/02/2013 04:28 PM

Form Started By: Jaime Salazar Started On: 08/01/2013 09:20 AM

Final Approval Date: 08/02/2013 



PROJECT: Edinburg WWTP Effluent Line Roadway Crossings

DATE OF ISSUANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE:

OWNER: Hidalgo County Drainge District No. 1

OWNER's Contract No.: HCDD1-12-017-02-26

CONTRACTOR: Asago, LLC, dba Asago Construction ENGINEER: TEDSI Infrastructure Group

2113 Pecos St. 1201 E. Expressway 83

Mission, TX 78572 Mission, TX 78572

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description:

1 Adjustment of quantities for Actual Amounts Installed

2 Add for additional work required for Irrigation Adjustment

Reason for Change Order:

1 Existing Concrete Collars required 8 LF of additional 30" RCP

2 Irrigation District recommendation of two additional 4" Air Vents on Type "M" Manhole

Original Contract Price Origianl Contract Time For

Substantial Completion

calendar days or dates

Net Changes from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders

Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion

calendar days or dates

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

Net % Increase (decrease) from

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders original contract price.

0.50%

Substantial Completion:

calendar days or dates

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:

By:____________________ By:____________________ By:____________________
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner: (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date:__________________ Date:__________________ Date:__________________

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER TWO (2)

Change in Contract Price Change in Contract Time

90760,028.00$

120

(246.61)$ 30

calendar days

759,781.39$

120

3,800.00$ 0

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders

763,581.39$

calendar days



Change in Change in

Item Original Plan Change Order # 1 Change Order # 2 Revised Unit Original Contract Contract Cost of Contract Cost of Revised Contract

Number Quantity Quantities Quantities Unit Item Description Unit Price Price Cost C.O. # 1 C.O. # 2 Cost after C.O.#2

1 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 LF TRENCH PROTECTION 5.00$ 5.00$ 6,500.00$ -$ -$ 6,500.00$

2 858.00 858.00 858.00 LF 6X5 BOX CULVERT 310.00$ 310.00$ 265,980.00$ -$ -$ 265,980.00$

3 310.00 310.00 310.00 LF 7X6 BOX CULVERT 475.00$ 475.00$ 147,250.00$ -$ -$ 147,250.00$

4 240.00 240.00 240.00 LF 8' X 3 R C BOX 452.00$ 452.00$ 108,480.00$ -$ -$ 108,480.00$

5 235.00 406.22 406.22 SY CUT & RESTORE PAVEMENT 80.00$ 80.00$ 18,800.00$ 13,697.60$ -$ 32,497.60$

6 206.90 - - SY RIP RAP 250.00$ 250.00$ 51,725.00$ (51,725.00)$ -$ -$

7 468.00 468.00 468.00 SY INSTALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIST TY 2 10.00$ 10.00$ 4,680.00$ -$ -$ 4,680.00$

8 468.00 468.00 468.00 SY REMOVE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIST TY 2 5.00$ 5.00$ 2,340.00$ -$ -$ 2,340.00$

9 45.00 45.00 45.00 LF INSTALL ROCK FILTER DAM 200.00$ 200.00$ 9,000.00$ -$ -$ 9,000.00$

10 45.00 45.00 45.00 LF REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAM 50.00$ 50.00$ 2,250.00$ -$ -$ 2,250.00$

11 560.00 560.00 560.00 CY GRAVEL BEDDING 50.00$ 50.00$ 28,000.00$ -$ -$ 28,000.00$

12 2,111.00 2,057.53 2,057.53 CY CEMENT STABILIZED SAND 43.00$ 43.00$ 90,773.00$ (2,299.21)$ -$ 88,473.79$

13 1.00 1.00 1.00 LS MOBILIZATION 10,000.00$ 10,000.00$ 10,000.00$ -$ -$ 10,000.00$

14 3.00 3.00 3.00 MO BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 3,000.00$ 3,000.00$ 9,000.00$ -$ -$ 9,000.00$

15 75.00 75.00 75.00 LF REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE 70.00$ 70.00$ 5,250.00$ -$ -$ 5,250.00$

16 - 36.00 44.00 LF 30" RCP IRRIGATION LINE -$ 100.00$ -$ 3,600.00$ 800.00$ 4,400.00$

17 - 68.00 68.00 LF 18" RCP IRRIGATION LINE -$ 70.00$ -$ 4,760.00$ -$ 4,760.00$

18 - 1.00 1.00 EA TY "M" MANHOLE -$ 9,300.00$ -$ 9,300.00$ -$ 9,300.00$

19 - 2.00 2.00 EA 30" CONCRETE COLLAR -$ 2,100.00$ -$ 4,200.00$ -$ 4,200.00$

20 - 1.00 1.00 EA 4" AIR PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE -$ 2,800.00$ -$ 2,800.00$ -$ 2,800.00$

21 - 1.00 1.00 EA 18" FRESNO GATE WITH STEM -$ 5,800.00$ -$ 5,800.00$ -$ 5,800.00$

22 - 71.00 71.00 LF REMOVE CONC PIPE -$ 20.00$ -$ 1,420.00$ -$ 1,420.00$

23 - 2.00 2.00 EA REMOVE CONC STRUCTURE -$ 1,200.00$ -$ 2,400.00$ -$ 2,400.00$

24 - 1.00 1.00 EA ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL TXDOT FM 907 -$ 5,800.00$ -$ 5,800.00$ -$ 5,800.00$

25 - - 2.00 EA 4" AIR VENT RELIEF VALVE -$ 1,500.00$ -$ -$ 3,000.00$ 3,000.00$

TOTAL AMOUNTS 760,028.00$ (246.61)$ 3,800.00$ 763,581.39$

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TABULATION

HIDALGO COUNTY

Edinburg WWTP Effluent Line Roadway Crossings

CONTRACT NUMBER: HCDD1-12-017-02-26



   

AI-40002       5.             

DRAINAGE DISTRICT

Meeting Date: 08/06/2013  

Submitted By: Sylvia Sanchez, DRAINAGE

DISTRICT

Department: DRAINAGE DISTRICT

Information

CAPTION

Approval of Budget Amendment from 2008 Bond Series to reduce funds from Mission Inlet and

appropriate into engineering for the SH68 TxDot Roadway Watershed Study as per BOD approval on

07-17-13. 

BACKGROUND

Attachments

transfer

Form Review

Inbox Reviewed By Date

Budget & Management Obdett Calzada 08/01/2013 11:45 AM

Final Approval Monica Badillo 08/02/2013 04:28 PM

Form Started By: Sylvia Sanchez Started On: 08/01/2013 11:15 AM

Final Approval Date: 08/02/2013 




	Item4.  Edinburg WWTP Change Order No.2
	Item4._Att1_Change Order No.2 
	Item5.  Budgrt Amendment 
	Item5._Att1_transfer

